503277339 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323957

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| LAND O'LAKES, PURINA FEED LLC | 10/15/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PURINA ANIMAL NUTRITION LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1080 COUNTY ROAD F WEST | |
| City: | SHOREVIEW | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | stal Code: 55126 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12100694 |
| Patent Number: | 7371401 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: coffey.krista@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP**

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P222213.US.01 / US.02 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTA COFFEY | |
| SIGNATURE: | /KRISTA COFFEY/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/23/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Purina Animal Nutrition Delaware Name Amendment#page1.tif source=Purina Animal Nutrition Delaware Name Amendment#page2.tif source=Purina Animal Nutrition Delaware Name Amendment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035482 FRAME: 0584 503277339



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LAND O'LAKES PURINA

FEED LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAND O'LAKES PURINA FEED LLC"

TO "PURINA ANIMAL NUTRITION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

3274214 8100

121127322

AUTHENT CATION: 9914813

DATE: 10-15-12

PATENT REEL: 035482 FRAME: 0585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:08 AM 10/15/2012 FILED 10:08 AM 10/15/2012 SRV 121127322 - 3274214 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| 1. | Name of Limited Liability Company: | Land O'Lakes Purina Feed LLC |
|----|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1. | 1 value of Bulliton Blacking Company. | Build O Builds I united I dea Base |

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: Article One shall be amended changing the name to:

Purina Animal Nutrition LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 15th day of October, 2012

Authorized Person(s)

Name: KEVIN D. SCHLVENDER
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 035482 FRAME: 0586

STATE OF DELAWARE APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME PURSUANT TO TITLE 6, SECTION 18-103 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

LAND O'LAKES PURINA FEED LLC

P.O. BOX 64281

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

| ST. PAUL, MN 55164-0281 |
|---|
| 2. WE RESERVED THE FOLLOWING LIMITED LIABILITY NAME FOR A PERIOD OF 120 DAYS: |
| PURINA ANIMAL NURTRITION LLC |
| |
| 3. PLEASE HAVE THE RESERVATION TRANSFERRED TO: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY |
| By: Kein D. Allainder Signature of Applicant |

Name: KEVNO SCHLIENDER
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 035482 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 04/23/2015